IACE Survey of Membership: Training Topics SurveyMonkey

Q1 Do you hold certifications from the
International Code Council (ICC)
which require you to obtain continuing
education credits (CEUs)?

Answered: 25 Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 68.00% 17
No 32.00% 8
Total 25
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IACE Survey of Membership: Training Topics

Q2 Have you attended an IACE quarterly
training session in 2015?

Answered: 25 Skipped: 0

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

SurveyMonkey

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 96.00% 24
No 4.00% 1
Total 25
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Q3 Have you attended an IACE quarterly
training session prior to 2015?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 24

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 100.00% 1
No 0.00% 0
Total 1
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Q4 What is the primary reason you have not
attended an IACE quarterly training session
in 20157

Answered: 1 Skipped: 24

Too much work

Work won't
cover cost

Don't need the
CEUs

Training
topics don't...

Location
inconvenient...

Venue
unconducive ...

Other (please

specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Too much work 100.00% 1
Work won't cover cost 0.00% 0
Don't need the CEUs 0.00% 0
Training topics don't interest me 0.00% 0
Location inconvenient (Elgin) 0.00% 0
Venue unconducive to learning (Centre of Elgin) 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0
Total 1
# Other (please specify) Date

There are no responses.

4712



IACE Survey of Membership: Training Topics

Q5 Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are
you with the training sessions provided by
IACE?

Answered: 25 Skipped: 0

Very satisfied
Somewhat
satisfied
Neither
satisfied no...
Somewhat
dissatisfied
Very
dissatisfied
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 52.00%
Somewhat satisfied 36.00%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 8.00%
Somewhat dissatisfied 4.00%
Very dissatisfied 0.00%
Total
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100%

SurveyMonkey
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Q6 Which training topics would you like to
see at an upcoming IACE quarterly training
session?

Answered: 25 Skipped: 0

Latest Code
Enf Tech

-
=]
o

-
©
(=]

2015 IPMC & IRC

Situational
Awareness

-
©
o

Emp/Supervisor
Communication

-
©
[=2]

Cultural
Differences

Customer

Service e

Court/Adjudicat

ion Prep .

Zoning 101 2.08

N
o
=)

Vacant ::‘LZC:;\:; - 2.24
Hoarding - 2.24
Oficers Tips 224
NaturaIvIYae:::c\; - 224
Boardingl-\BI::g:: 2.28
RentaIIEfIf?ccg\rI; - 2.28

equirements
Coping with
Stress 280
Religious-Based
From Officer 2.52
to Supervisor .

6/12



IACE Survey of Membership: Training Topics SurveyMonkey
Chickens in
NeighborhOOds _ T
Energy Code
Changes _ .

Wireless Comm
Facilities

Compllar}ce 3.04
Connection

2,92

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Highly Desirable Desirable Neither Desirable Nor Undesirable Highly Total Weighted
Undesirable Undesirable Average

Latest Code Enf Tech 32.00% 56.00% 12.00% 0.00% 0.00%
8 14 3 0 0 25 1.80

2015 IPMC & IRC 40.00% 32.00% 20.00% 8.00% 0.00%
10 8 5 2 0 25 1.96

Situational Awareness 28.00% 48.00% 24.00% 0.00% 0.00%
7 12 6 0 0 25 1.96

Emp/Supervisor 32.00% 40.00% 28.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Communication 8 10 7 0 0 25 1.96

Cultural Differences 32.00% 40.00% 24.00% 4.00% 0.00%
8 10 6 1 0 25 2.00

Customer Service 28.00% 44.00% 24.00% 4.00% 0.00%
7 11 6 1 0 25 2.04

Court/Adjudication Prep 36.00% 32.00% 24.00% 8.00% 0.00%
9 8 6 2 0 25 2.04

Zoning 101 36.00% 36.00% 12.00% 16.00% 0.00%
9 9 3 4 0 25 2.08

Effective Vacant Bldg Prg 32.00% 20.00% 40.00% 8.00% 0.00%
8 5 10 2 0 25 224

Hoarding 40.00% 24.00% 16.00% 12.00% 8.00%
10 6 4 3 2 25 2.24

Veteran Officers Tips 20.00% 44.00% 28.00% 8.00% 0.00%
5 11 7 2 0 25 2.24

Weeds v. Natural Landscg 24.00% 40.00% 24.00% 12.00% 0.00%
6 10 6 3 0 25 224

Alts to Boarding Bldgs 24.00% 36.00% 28.00% 12.00% 0.00%
6 9 7 3 0 25 2.28

Effective Rental Lic Prg 24.00% 32.00% 36.00% 8.00% 0.00%
6 8 9 2 0 25 2.28

ADA Requirements 16.00% 40.00% 36.00% 4.00% 4.00%
4 10 9 1 1 25 2.40

Coping with Stress 20.00% 28.00% 44.00% 8.00% 0.00%
5 7 11 2 0 25 2.40

Religious-Based Activities 12.00% 32.00% 48.00% 8.00% 0.00%
3 8 12 2 0 25 2.52
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From Officer to Supervisor

Chickens in Neighborhoods

Energy Code Changes

Wireless Comm Facilities

Compliance Connection
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10

Q7 What other training topics not listed
above would you find highly desirable?

Answered: 10 Skipped: 15

Responses

How to deal with individuals with mental iliness.

Self defense strategies

Several options for current code/inspection/construction software availability

4th Amendment training ICC Property Maintenance and building inspector test preparation classes
Legal Aspects- Understanding your rights/limits.

*mental health *basic building code knowledge - electrical, plumbing, heating as it relates to code enforcement *basic
tree knowledge *how to deal with difficult residents that won't comply *what to do when a resident doesn't have the
financial means - options, agencies to assist

More topics designed for managers/supervisors.

Refresher of laws for code enforcement/any law changes. More basic training for identifying building, electrical,
mechanical, plumbing and fire issues while in the field.

More topics related to zoning issues, specifically legal non-conforming, signage, Home-occupation, LED and Neon
lighting (intensity)displays at tobacco and slot businesses

Elderly issues

9/12

SurveyMonkey

Date

1/15/2016 3:16 PM

1/15/2016 11:45 AM

1/11/2016 9:13 AM

12/23/2015 11:00 AM

12/14/2015 7:45 AM

12/4/2015 4:11 PM

11/24/2015 9:03 AM

11/23/2015 8:12 AM

11/20/2015 10:24 AM

11/20/2015 10:21 AM



IACE Survey of Membership: Training Topics SurveyMonkey

Q8 What other training topics not listed
above would you find highly undesirable?

Answered: 3 Skipped: 22

# Responses Date

1 How do other communities deal with special events - i.e. large birthday parties, block parties, etc. 1/15/2016 3:16 PM
2 Hoarding 1/15/2016 11:45 AM
3 No more hoarding! 11/24/2015 9:03 AM
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Q9 How long have you been a
member of IACE?

Answered: 25 Skipped: 0

Less than one
year

1-2years

3 -5years

6 - 10 years

More than 10

years
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses

Less than one year 4.00%

1-2years 16.00%

3-5years 20.00%

6 - 10 years 28.00%

More than 10 years 32.00%

Total

11/12

90%

100%

SurveyMonkey
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Q10 Do you have any other comments,
questions, or concerns?

Answered: 5 Skipped: 20

# Responses Date

1 nope 1/11/2016 9:13 AM

2 Thank you to all those that volunteer their time to keep this organization running and getting better each year. 11/23/2015 9:17 AM
3 I've been doing this so long that my answers are skewed. 11/20/2015 1:31 PM
4 Thanks for everything you guys are doing, it helps our group not feel like we are the only ones experiencing/enforcing 11/20/2015 10:24 AM

codes and ordinances in this state!

5 | would not present hoarding topics at the IACE meeting for at least two more years since related training has been 11/20/2015 10:14 AM
available through other organizations in the past year.
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